GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1179
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012

PER CAPITA EXPENDTIURE ON EACH STUDENT
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the per-capita expenditure on each student in A&N Islands in Government run schools;
(b) whether 90% of the Government servants children are admitted in private schools in A&N Islands; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) The per-capita expenditure on each student is approximately Rs.43,000/- per child, per annum on the basis of the total expenditure
incurred under Plan and Non-Plan for the year 2010-11, by Andaman & Nicobar Administration.

(b) No,sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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